DECISION

of Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan on the registration of authorized representatives and authorized representatives on financial issues of the Azerbaijan Hope Party in the Elections to the Milli Majlis of the Republic of Azerbaijan, appointed to September 1, 2024

The Azerbaijan Hope Party has appointed authorized representatives and authorized representatives on financial issues and submitted the relevant documents for the registration of those persons to the Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan (CEC) regarding the Elections to the Milli Majlis of the Republic of Azerbaijan, appointed to September 1, 2024.

The Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan has conducted relevant investigation on this in a manner and time period defined by legislation and determined the legal grounds for the registration of those persons.

By adopting the above-mentioned as a basis and pursuant to Articles 19.4, 19.14, 28.2, 28.4 and 52 of Election Code of the Republic of Azerbaijan, CEC decides:

1. The following persons shall be registered as authorized representatives and authorized representatives on financial issues of the Azerbaijan Hope Party in the Elections to the Milli Majlis of the Republic of Azerbaijan, appointed to September 1, 2024:

Authorized representatives:

Igbal Fehruz Aga-zada

Anvar Sardar Agazada

Taleh Mahammad Aliyev

Tamilla Famil Gulami

Anar Rafig Isayev

Rafail Alı Tagızada

Samad Abdulali Hatamov

Gasım Rahim Hasanov

Elnura Zakir Aliyeva

Mahabbat Sardar Orujov

Olga Petrovna Hashimova

İlahe Artur Sadıgova

Shukur İlgar Javadov

Hanlar Nusrat Abbasov

Mubariz Mustafa Mahsudov

Faig Hasan Aliyev

Fizuli Gurban Asgarov

Salman Mahammad oğlu İmanli Beybala Ashraf Aliyev İmadeddin Malikahmad Salimov Namig Zakir Aliyev

Authorized representative on financial issues:

Elman Abdulla Abbasov Elshan Nadir Guliyev.

2. The decision shall be enforced upon its publication.

CEC Chairman Mazahir Panahov

CEC Secretary Arifa Mukhtarova

CEC Secretary Mikayil Rahimov